## RESOLUTION 2017 - 120

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, PROCLAIMING SEPTEMBER 1-SEPTEMBER 4, 2017 AS NASSAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER "FILL THE BOOT DAYS".

WHEREAS, Nassau County Firefighters are the prime example of public service and sacrifice, displaying the nobility to protect the citizens of our community every day; and

WHEREAS, Nassau County Firefighters are highly dedicated and trained individuals who demonstrate American ideals, the ultimate standard of character and courage in the face of danger; and

WHEREAS, Nassau County Firefighters selflessly contribute their time and energy fighting for kids and adults with muscular dystrophy, ALS, and related lifethreatening diseases that severely limit muscle strength and mobility by Filling the Boot each year for the Muscular Dystrophy Association (MDA); and

WHEREAS, in the past 12 years, Nassau County Firefighters have raised more than \$366,520 for MDA through the annual Fill the Boot Campaign, and

WHEREAS, Nassau County Firefighters' endless service to MDA has given so much hope for families fighting lifethreatening diseases.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, this 28<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2017, that September 1-4, 2017 is hereby proclaimed as Nassau County Firefighters "Fill the Boot Days".

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

DANIEL B. LEEPER

Its: Chairman

ATTEST AS TO CHAIRMAN'S SIGNATURE:

JOHN A CRAWFORD

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassay Pounty Attorney

MICHAEL S. MULLIN